## FIFTY-FIRST LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION

March 1, 2013

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT number 1 to SENATE JUDICIARY COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR SENATE BILL 406

Amendment sponsored by Senator John M. Sapien

1. On page 2, line 2, strike "and" and insert in lieu thereof a comma and after "interest", insert "and fees".

2. On page 2, line 7, strike "and" and insert in lieu thereof a comma and on line 8, after "interest", insert "and fees".

John M. Sapien

Adopted \_\_\_\_\_ Not Adopted \_\_\_\_\_ (Chief Clerk) \_\_\_\_\_ (Chief Clerk)

Date \_\_\_\_\_

.193780.1